Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 26515	2. Status Change Date:	GMD: 0	4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:							
3. Package File No(s):	Filing/Pri	Filing/Priority Date: 01/17/2025 Application Complete Date: 1/21/2025								
5a. ⊠ Applicant ⊠ Owner ⊠ WU ☐ Address Change	C Person ID 67932 Add Seq#	Security	r □ WUC ess Change		son ID I Seq#					
JACK J HAMLIN FAMILY TRUST 1853 ROAD 25 HUGOTON KS 67951										
5c. Owner WUC Address Change	Person ID Add Seq#		r	7.7	son ID I Seq#					
6. Change No.: 1 PD PU Base Acres: Year: Min F Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 3/01/2026 Perfect		☐ Groundwater ☐ Surface Water UMW: IRR-Irrigation UMW:								
8. Action Trail										
9. Special Conditions										
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Start Year: 5YR Quantity: Base Acres: Comment:										
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap [☐ Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr					
12. Waiver Rule ID: New Date Requested: Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:										
Comments WUC form filed by applicant for all files	3		1	Processed 01/21/2025	Entered					
		•		Reviewed						

File No. 265		13. C	ounty: S	W Ba	sin: CI	MARR	ON RI	VER	Stream	:												
Structures File	Aquif	Aquifer Code: 211/331 Special Use Area:																				
14. Points of Div	ersion, Rates & Qua	antities										Oty	AF		Rate g	maı	St	orage	Qtv	Storage	Rate	
PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	ʻW	Cor	mment (AKA Li	ne)	Auth		Add	Auth	Add		uth	Add			Overlaps
DEL 36456																						
ENT	SWNWSW	32	31	34W		1958	5170)				520	5	520	990	990						
15. Limitation	s Type: Type:	Quant Quant			Rate:				ned with ned with													
16. Metering		Require	d 🗆 /	Anti-Re	everse	Requir	ed [☐ Sea	al Requ	iired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2025							
17. Place of Us	e																					_
PUSE S	T R ID	NI		E¼ sw	SE	NE	NW	N1/ ₄	SE	NE	S\ nw	V¼ sw	SE	NE	SE NW	5W	SE	To	tal	Owner(s)	Chg?	Overlaps
CHK 10932																						_
CHK 14808																						
CHK 35907	_										i.											
																						÷
					,					•					•		•					
18. Point of D	iversion and Place	e of Use	o Overlap	os						**												
+										++												
#										##												
٨										^^												

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 21, 2025

JACK J HAMLIN FAMILY TRUST 1853 ROAD 25 **HUGOTON KS 67951**

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 26515

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files number and meet current specifications.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 21st day of January 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 26,515 dated 21st day of January 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

JACK J HAMLIN FAMILY TRUST 1853 ROAD 25 HUGOTON KS 67951

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

1.	Application under the The sour	e water	right w	vhich is		oval o □ P ubject	lace o	Chief E f Use applic	nginee	⊠ n acco	ange t	he (ch of Dive	eck on ersion the cor			-	Garde		VED o km 2025 ield Office r Resources
2.	Name and address of Applicant: JACK HAMLIN 1853 ROAD 25 HUGOTON KS 67951 Phone Number: (Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JACK HAMLIN 1853 ROAD 25 HUGOTON KS 67951																		
3.	Phone Number: ()																		
Se	c. Twp.	Twp. Range				SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4			SW¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼			SE1/4	SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE?			SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
						(1)													
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4		5W1/4	SE1/4	NE¼		N ¹ / ₄ SW ¹ / ₄	8E1/4	NE1/4		V1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼		E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
						1													
Γ	For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 100.00 TR # Receipt Date 1-17-25 Check # 10.96																		

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion	<u>:</u>				
	One in the Qua	rter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	_ Quarter
	of Section 32, To	wnship	31	South, Range	34	W,
	in SW County, Kans					
	Authorized Rate Authorized					
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 01					
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This po					follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complet	e only if change	is requeste	d or if existing point is	better described b	y GPS)
	One in the Qua	rter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	_ Quarter
	of Section 32, To					
	in SW County, Kans	sas, 1958	feet North _	5170 feet West of S	Southeast corner of	section.
	Proposed Rate Propo	sed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)580	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo					
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ء ٦	Presently authorized point of diversion):				
٥.	One in the Qua	_		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, To					
	in County, Kans					
	Authorized Rate Authorized Rate	rized Quantity	leet Horar_	Denth of well	(feet)	00001011.
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS		feet North	feet West)	
	This point will not be changed This po					follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complet	_	/			
		/				
	One in the Qua					
	of Section, To in County, Kans					
	Proposed Rate Propo					
	This point is: Additional Well					
L	This point is. Additional vieli Geo	Center List ou	iei watei rigii	ts that will use this point		
7.	The changes herein are desired for the f	ollowing reasons	2			
	(please be specific) INCREASE PRODUCT		•	North		
			300	200 100 0	100 200	300
			E'	<u>.</u>	de de la contraction de la con	
Ω	If a well, is the test hole log attached? X	es \square No	E			1
0.	if a well, is the test hole log attached?	62 🔲 140	200	- 🕂 + 🚊	+ + + + + -	<u>=</u> 200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		E	/ =	\.	크
	2025		100	/ ₁ _ 1 _ 1 _ = .		100
	2020				1 1 1 1	# 100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		₽	<u>-</u>		1
	(a) What are you going to do with the old w	rell?	West 0 🚻	+1 000 000 000 000 000	վոսիսդիսվայի#	0 East
			F	=		3
			A	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		A 100
	(b) When will this be done?		100	(+	· · · · · · · /	100
			E	\ =	/·	=
11.	Groundwater Management District recomme	endation attached	? 200	-1 + 1 =	+ + + + -	200
	☐ Yes No		E			=
			F.			
12.	Assisted by MM/GCFO		300	200 100 0	100 200	300
13a	. If the proposed point of diversion will be relo	cated more than 3	00	South	Scale: 1 hashmark=10	ft

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet inc	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	orized place(s) of use identified in this application? cation.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ Yoo (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at Warden City, Kansas, this (Owner) Jack Hamlin	day of January, 20 25. Jone Hamber (Spouse) Toki Hamber
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	, ath
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in roof	my presence and sworn to before me this day
My Commission Expires JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires December 15, 2026	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with oppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	<u>JLE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set ent of Agriculture
2247.317.4. 9 90.446. Hemies (17.7) 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	

Page 3

File No. _

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq</i> . and other applicable a-701 <i>et.</i> seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nur	requesting that the place of use and / or point of moer be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rice previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Application	ghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot able Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrating Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global on. Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	y be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\square\) Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and out the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water wing the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 $\stackrel{>}{\sim}$ the	e completed on or before December 31, 20 25, or within any e applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ovided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the req	uired notice.
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap	r foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped bable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file nun limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Suappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and lummary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> rulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the tions authorized by law.
<u>,</u>	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Mulaul A. Men
filed	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAECA MEYER
File	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 21, 2025
	pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance: 21, 2025 State of Kansas
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
	. or coo my regions of Decad	County of Juney)
		Acknowledged before me on ganuary 21, 2025
		by Michael A. Weleyer.
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires: JULIE JONES NOTARY ARREST December 15, 2026

File No.

32-72	SS-BIKR	34 10	
Survey	co. <u>SE</u>		2696
N.37.305	77. w10	1.04985' resources	2000
Γ		P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086	
		(806) 948-4421 LACK HANK	11.7
•		620-544-6	445
L		Test Waterwell Q PyAn HAD	ntin
DATE 1/06	1/25	NO. 2-25 620-544-6	
FROM	ТО	DESCRIPTION	SAND
0	140	top soil + Brownday who sand stops	1 VSC
140	300	sound wholey strips - Loose sound 140-180-	2 to
300	320	fine, med and coarse sand wholey strips	300
320	340	fine, medical occure fairly loose sand wholey strips	15 13
340	360	fine, med and coarse fairly loose sund w/ clay strips	15
360	380	Kine to used fine fairly losse rand wildow strips	11
380	400	Brown and Blue clay w/ med fine fairly loose sand stups	6
400	420	fine to med fairly loose sand w/clay strips	17
426	440	fine to med fine fairly loose could willay strips	14 &
440	460	fine to med fairly lose to little tight sound we clay strips	Mos Mos
460	480	time to med time little timut sound wlittle clay mix	30 €
480	590	fine fairly bore to little tight sound	20 Waste
500	520	fine little light sand	20
520		fine little fight sand	20
540		fine fairly tight to tight cand to tight Red clay	15
560	580	Rod clay wisoapstone stripe	
		1 dragbit	
		1/2 SK HUNS.	
		1/2 BKt Discour plus Regular	